Sibhudu Cave Filming Permit

Our Ref:



an agency of the

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Elijah Dumisani Katsetse

Tel: 0214624502

Email: ekatsetse@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 16136

Date: Wednesday March 03, 2021

Page No: 1

Letter

In terms of Section 27(23) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Attention: Dr Francois Odendaal

To make use of the Integrated Conservation Management Plan visit to collect footage of the Sibhudu Cave and its environs.

Dear Dr. Odendaal,

RE: Sibhudu Cave Filming Permit

Thank you for your application for filming at Sibhudu Cave National Heritage Site, KwaZulu-Natal. The SAHRA Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites Unit has reviewed the application and has decided to approve it.

We wish you every success with this project.

Should you have any further queries, please contact the designated official using the case number quoted above in the case header.

Yours faithfully

Elijah Dumisani Katsetse

Heritage Officer

South African Heritage Resources Agency

Sibhudu Cave Filming Permit

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Elijah Dumisani Katsetse Date: Wednesday March 03, 2021

Tel: 0214624502 Page No: 2

Email: ekatsetse@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 16136

Phillip Hine

Manager: Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites Unit

South African Heritage Resources Agency

ADMIN:

Direct URL to case: https://sahris.sahra.org.za/node/559140

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. This approval does not exonerate the applicant from obtaining local authority approval or any other necessary approval for proposed work.
- 2. If any heritage resources, including graves or human remains, are encountered they must be reported to SAHRA immediately.
- 3. SAHRA reserves the right to request additional information as required.